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Diagram 
shows bit 
#, size & 
type with 
torque 
chart on 
rear

Chapman Industrial Kit No. 5503

Slotted Bits: blade width x thickness

Rack 1
Bit Type#

Phillips No 1
Phillips No 2
Phillips No 3
Phillips No 4
Reed & Prince

1/4” Skt. Adpt.

20
21
33
34
37
24

2
Allen Hex

.050”*
1/16”
5/64”
3/32”
7/64”
1/8”
9/64”
5/32”

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

3/16”
7/32”
1/4”
5/16”

12
14
16
18

3
Hex/Slot

4
Slotted

88
89
90

.190x.037”

.230x.037”

.250x.025”

.250x.037”

.328x.030”

.328x.037”

.375x.025”

.375x.050”

25
26
93
17
95
96
97
19

5
Metric hex

.125x.023”*

.160x.030”*

.190x.025”*

1.5MM

2.0MM

2.5MM

3.0MM

4.0MM

5.0MM

6.0MM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Ball Detent for a snug fit

Groove for snap ring 
if desired

Milled from USA tool 
Steel in Durham, CT

Oversized working end or ear 
stops holds in place

Non-magnetic, used 
extensively on electronics 
& medical equipment 

Slotted bits have hollow 
ground parallel sided tips

Tools and insert bits are 
all 1/4” drive and can be 
used interchangeably with 
any other 1/4” drive tools 
or insert bits. Competitor 
tools are spline drive and 
do not offer this versatility  

Deluxe injection molded 
case with a pin & 
hinge. Competitor 
uses a living hinge 

Snap in bit racks have 
finger tabs for easy 
removal with empty 
spaces for kit expansion 

Insert bits can be placed 
ball detent against the 
rack for a snug fit or 
ball detent facing the 
center slot for easy one 
handed removal  

Separate mechanical hinge

36 insert bits & 4 tools 
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Living hinge vs. our 
pin & hinge

Unlike Chapman tools, 
competitor spline drive 
tools & insert bits are 
interchangeable within 
their set only

Racks without tabs or 
snaps vs. our snap in 
racks with large tabs

Small pin latch vs. our large mechanical latch

Competitor kit

Magnet in extension 
cannot be used with 
electronics 

Insert bits do not 
have ball detents

Advertised as a 44 piece set, includes 36 insert bits & 4 tools


