

36 INSERT BITS & 4 TOOLS

RACK 1 # BIT TYPE	2 Allen Hex	3 Hex/Slot	4 Slotted	5 Metric hex
20 PHILLIPS NO 1	3 .050"*	12 3/16"	25 .190x.037"	40 1.5mm
21 PHILLIPS No 2	4 1/16"	14 7/32"	26 .230x.037"	41 2.0
33 PHILLIPS NO 3	5 5/64"	16 1/4"	93 .250x.025"	42 2.5 ^{MM}
34 PHILLIPS NO 4	6 3/32"	18 5/16"	17 .250x.037"	43 3.0 _{MM}
37 REED & PRINCE	7 7/64"		95 .328x.030"	44 4.0 ^{MM}
24 1/4" SKT. ADPT.	8 1/8"	88 .125x.023"*	96 .328x.037"	45 5.0 _{MM}
	9 9/64"	89 .160x.030"*	97 .375x.025"	46 6.0 ^{MM}
	10 5/32"	90 .190x.025"* SLOTTED BITS: BLADE WIDTH >	19.375x.050" THICKNESS	

DIAGRAM SHOWS BIT #, SIZE & TYPE WITH TORQUE CHART ON REAR

·Separate mechanical hinge

Deluxe injection molded case with a pin & hinge. Competitor —

Snap in bit racks have finger tabs for easy removal with empty spaces for kit expansion CHAPMAN MEG USA

5503

Tools and insert bits are all 1/4" drive and can be used interchangeably with any other 1/4" drive tools or insert bits. Competitor tools are spline drive and do not offer this versatility

Insert bits can be placed ball detent against the rack for a snug fit or ball detent facing the center slot for easy one handed removal

Oversized working end or ear stops holds in place

SLOTTED BITS HAVE HOLLOW GROUND PARALLEL SIDED TIPS

Groove for snap ring if desired

MILLED FROM USA TOOL
STEEL IN DURHAM, CT
NON-MAGNETIC, USED
EXTENSIVELY ON ELECTRONICS
& MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

BALL DETENT FOR A SNUG FIT

FAX: 860-349-0084

APRIL 2014 860-349-9228

JOEL@CHAPMANMFG.COM

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Precision screwdriver kits

ASSEMBLING AMERICA SINCE 1936

COMPETITOR KIT

Advertised as a 44 piece set, includes 36 insert bits &4 tools



April 2014 860-349-9228 Fax: 860-349-0084 Joel@chapmanmfg.com